Based on the results of the study, it was found that there was a change in the level of knowledge

related to preventive behavior against dengue hemorrhagic fever. Prevention behavior towards dengue

hemorrhagic fever is influenced by several things, one of which is the provision of health education

that aims to increase dengue hemorrhagic fever prevention. People who get health education will

experience improvement of knowledge related to prevention behavior toward dengue hemorrhagic

fever. Moreover, the information is more applicable in life, the person will be more interested in

applying it in their daily lives (Green & Kreuter, 2005). Changes in a person's health behavior begin

with knowledge of something, then followed by attitudes and actions. Based on the results of research

conducted by Diana & Riesmiyatiningdyah (2020), it was found that there is a relationship between

one's knowledge and behavior towards eradicating the Aedes aegypti mosquito nest. The same thing

was also expressed by Suoth et al., (2019) who said that knowledge and attitudes are related to a

Before Health Counseling

After Health Counseling

Total
Good

Prevention

Behavior

Sufficient

Prevention

Behavior

Less

Prevention

Behavior

f % f % f % f %

Good Prevention Behavior 3 11.53 1 3.85 0 0.00 4 15.38

Sufficient Prevention

Behavior
17 65.39 3 11.53 0 0.00 20 76.92

Less Prevention Behavior 1 3.85 1 3.85 0 0.00 2 7.70

Total 21 80.77 5 19.23 0 0.00 26 100.00

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) = .000

R. Riesmiyatiningdyah et al. 102

person's actions to prevent dengue hemorrhagic fever. The implementation of health education

activities can influence a person to make changes to their healthy behavior (Febriani et al., 2018).

Limitation

This study only assesses changes in knowledge of a person's behavior in preventing dengue

hemorrhagic fever. Further research is needed to assess the behavior of respondents in implementing

dengue hemorrhagic fever prevention directly in their lives.

Conclusion